
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

11 

8 

23 

7 

31 

3 

3A 

2 

25A 

85 

07 

36 

07D 

99 

Name 

James French 

Brian French 

Jim Johnston 

Mark Brannon 

Travis Engen 

Mark Sherwood 

Brett Johnston 

Scott Dick 

Philip Lewis 

Bruce Hamilton 

Paul Lisec 

Aaron Lewis 

Jacek Mucha 

Glenn Bilawsky 

Class 

9BOSS 

9BOSS 

9BOSS 

9F1 

9F1 

9F2 

9F3 

9F1 

9FA5 

9F1 

9F2 

9FA 

9F3 

9F2 

Laps 

9 

10 

13 

8 

14 

10 

12 

11 

10 

8 

12 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:17.035 

1:18.312 

1:24.406 

1:24.975 

1:25.880 

1:29.009 

1:29.115 

1:29.823 

1:29.978 

1:32.584 

1:35.356 

1:43.130 

1:46.145 

2nd Best 

1:17.424 

1:19.305 

1:24.653 

1:25.537 

1:26.854 

1:29.235 

1:29.223 

1:30.509 

1:30.575 

1:32.938 

1:35.785 

1:46.143 

2:11.906 

Year 

1997 

1997 

2002 

1997 

2001 

1995 

2004 

2005 

1972 

2008 

1985 

1966 

2006 

1998 

Make/Model 

Jordan 197 

Benetton B197 

G Force Indy Car 

Lola T97/20 

Lola T97/20 

Ralt RT41 

Mazda Pro Mazda 

Dallara Infinity 

Matich A50 

Dallara Infinity 

Ralt RT5 

AAR Eagle Indy Car 

Swift JMS17 CP 

Swift 008 Formula Atlantic 

Engine 

4000cc 

4000cc 

3430cc+Turbo 

4200cc 

4243cc 

1600cc 

3500cc 

5000cc 

3500cc 

1800cc 

255cid 

2300cc 

1600cc 
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Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.782 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.035 

Best Speed 

113.559 

Best Lap by 

11 - James French 

Brickyard Vintage Racing Invitational 

Group  9 

Group 9 Practice 2 

Practice started at 14:36:10 

Indianapolis Motor Speedway 2.430 miles 

6/14/2018 02:35 PM 


